1,1,1-

1,1,1-
CAS 71-55-6
C,HCls
133.4
/kﬂl
Cl cl
1
-304 2
740 (760mmHg)?
1.3376(20/4 )
16.5kPa(124mmHg)(25 )?
1ppm=5.55mg/m>( 20 )?
n- / 5)
(log Pow) 2.49
25 1.24x 10%min
pH7 11 9
4)
4,400mg/L(20 )"
8)
1 16
9> (6 16%)
1,1-
9
OH 1.19x 10*cm? sec(25 )
OH 5x 10°  /cm® 37 10
BOD
0 2 100mg/L 30mg/L ®
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BCF 0.7 3.0 (

0.3mg/L) 0.9 4.9(

6 0.03mg/L)?
4
B 11 1996
b 12
16,970.373t
1)
95
@
1,1,1- EUSES
2.1 2,400km?
800 b
2.1 1,1,1-
)

95.1

0.3

3.4

1.1
@)

1,1,1-
2.2
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2.2 1,1,1-

pg/L <10 <10 <0.2 1.3 0.2 10| 12/3008 2000
<10 <10 <0.2 2.3 0.2 10| 18/3090 1999
<10 <10 <0.2 *1.8 0.2 100| 46/2997 1998
pg/L <10 <10 <0.2 0.6 0.2 10 1/704 2000
<10 <10 0.2 10 0/746 1999
<10 <10 0.2 100| 0/735 1998
ugg | <0.1 | <0.1 0.1 0/7 1995
g | 0.1 | <0.1 0.1 0/1 1995

1) 1% 100ug/L (1998)»

}) PEC
1,1,1- 2.3
PEC
1.3ug/L 0.6ug/L
2.3 1,1,1-
1opgll  (2000) 1.3ug/L 10pg/L (2000)
(1998 2000
2 .3ug/L (1999)
10ug/L (2000) 0.6ug/L 10ug/L (2000)
) D 95
2)
€))
31
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3.1
Ref.
[Mg/L] / [ ] a|b| c| No
o 31,000Chlamydomonas reinhardtii [LC,y BCM 2 o 19272
o 280,000Chlamydomonas angulosa  [ECs,  PHY 3 o 5065
o 1,300Daphnia magna NOEC REP 17 o 489
o 8,000Artemia salina LCsx, MOR 1 o 18365
o 7,700Cyprinus carpio NOEC GRO 14 o 489
o 52,800Pimephales promelas LCsx, MOR 4 o 973
o 6,420,000Brachionus calyciflorus LCsy, MOR 1 o 13669
PNEC PNEC
ECs Median Effective Concentration : LCs Median Lethal Concentration LCx
20% Lethal Concentration : 20% NOEC No Observed Effect Concentration :
BCM Biochemica : GRO Growth : IMM  Immobilization :
MOR Mortality : PHY  Physiological : REP  Reproduction):
2 PNEC
PNEC
Chlamydomonas angulosa 3
ECso 280,000 ug/L Artemia salina 24
LCs 8,000 ug/L Pimephales promelas 96 LCs
52,800 pg/L Brachionus calyciflorus 24 LC50
6,420,000u0/L 3
100
( 8,000 ug/L)
PNEC 80 pg/L
Daphnia magna 17
NOEC 1,300 pg/L 1
100 PNEC
13 pg/L
PNEC PNEC
100 13 pg/L
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€)
3.2
[95 ] PNEC |PEC/
PEC PNEC
10pg/L (2000) 1.3ug/L 10pg/L (113 0.1 (0.2)
2000)(1998 2000
Hg/L
2.3ug/L
(1999)
10pg/L (2000) 0.6ug/L 10pg/L ( 0.05
2000)
) D 95
2)
3)
4)PEC/PNEC 1999 2001
PEC/PNEC 0.1 PEC/PNEC 1
D>
10 pg/L
PEC 1.3ug/L
0.6pg/L
PEC PNEC 0.1
0.05
1
1) (2002) 14102
2) Lide, D.R. (ed.). CRC Handbook of Chemistry and Physics. 75th ed. Boca Raton, Fl: CRC Press
Inc., 1994-1995.,p. 3-157. [Hazardous Substances Data Bank ( HSDB)]

3) Budavari, S. (ed.). The Merck Index - Encyclopedia of Chemicals, Drugs and Biologicals. Rahway,
NJ: Merck and Co., Inc., 1989. 1516. [HSDB]

4) (1998) ( ) ]

5) Hansch, C., Leo, A., D. Hoekman. Exploring QSAR - Hydrophobic, Electronic, and Steric
Constants. Washington, DC: American Chemical Society., 1995. 4. [HSDB]

6) Jeffers PM et al; Environ Sci Technol 23: 965-9 (1989). [HSDB]
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7) Verschueren, K. Handbook of Environmental Data of Organic Chemicals. 2nd ed. New York, NY:
Van Nostrand Reinhold Co., 1983. 606. [HSDB]
8) : :
(1992).
9) ASTDR, Draft Toxicological Profile for 1,1,1-Trichloroethane(1993). [
(1998) ( ) ]
10) Atkinson R; Chem Rev 85: 69-201 (1985). [HSDB]

2
1 13
2:
3:
4:; 2000

5:K.Kawata,A.Tanabe,S.Saito,M .Sakai ,A.Yasuhara Screening of Volatile Organic Compounds in
River Sediment,Bull.Environ.Contam.Toxicol,58,893-900(1997)

U.S.EPA AQUIRE
Ref. No.

489 : Thompson, R.S., and N.G. Carmichael (1989) : 1,1,1-Trichloroethane: Medium-Term Toxicity
to Carp, Daphnids, and Higher Plants. Ecotoxicol.Environ.Saf. 17(2):172-182.

973 : Alexander, H.C., W.M. McCarty, and E.A. Bartlett (1978) : Toxicity of Perchloroethylene,
Trichloroethylene, 1,1,1-Trichloroethane, and Methylene Chloride to Fathead Minnows.
Bull.Environ.Contam.Toxicol. 20(3):344-352.

5065 : Hutchinson, T.C., JA. Hellebust, D. Tam, D. MacKay, R.A. Mascarenhas, and W.Y. Shiu
(1980) : The Correlation of the Toxicity to Algae of Hydrocarbons and Hal ogenated
Hydrocarbons with Their Physical-Chemical Properties. Environ.Sci.Res. 16:577-586.

13669 : Callgja, M.C., G. Persoone, and P. Geladi (1994) : Comparative Acute Toxicity of the First 50
Multicentre Evaluation of In Vitro Cytotoxicity Chemicals to Aquatic Non-V ertebrates.
Arch.Environ.Contam.Toxicol. 26(1):69-78.

18365 : Sanchez-Fortun, S., F. Sanz, A. Santa-Maria, JM. Ros, M.L. De Vicente, M.T. Encinas, and
E.Vinagre.. . (1997) : Acute Sensitivity of Three Age Classes of Artemia salina Larvae to Seven
Chlorinated Solvents. Bull.Environ.Contam.Toxicol. 59:445-451.

19272 : Brack, W., and H. Frank (1998) : Chlorophyll a Fluorescence: A Tool for the Investigation of
Toxic Effectsin the Photosynthetic Apparatus. Ecotoxicol .Environ.Saf. 40(1/2):34-41.
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